503417671 07/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3464305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHEMICALS AUSTRALIA OPERATIONS PTY LTD	05/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 8, 1 NICHOLSON STREET
City:	EAST MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7785474
Patent Number:	7540965
Patent Number:	7291272
Patent Number:	7763666
Patent Number:	8623216
Patent Number:	9011693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-931-3000

Email: ssullivan@lathropgage.com, bsimon@lathropgage.com,

internalip@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MULTIPLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/sallyasullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015

PATENT 503417671 REEL: 036243 FRAME: 0654

Total Attachments: 5

source=2015-06-29 - Co extract IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD#page1.tif

source=2015-06-29 - Co extract IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD#page2.tif

source=2015-06-29 - Co extract IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD#page3.tif

source=2015-06-29 - Co extract IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD#page4.tif

source=2015-06-29 - Co extract IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD#page5.tif



Order number: 29836194 Your Reference: CFJ 29/06/15 15:35

IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD 600 546 512

ASIC - Current & Historical Extract - IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD ACN: 600 546 512

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investment Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

SAI GLOBAI

IDENTIFICATION

ACN: 600 546 512

ABN: 51 600 546 512

Current Company Name: IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD

Registered in: Victoria

Place of Registration:

Registration Date: 04/07/2014

Previous State Number: Governance Type:

Review Date: 04/07/2015

CURRENT COMPANY DETAILS

Name: IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD Doc# 7E6992370

Period from: 28/05/2015 Name Start: 28/05/2015 Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES
Subclass: PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: N

FORMER COMPANY DETAILS

Name: CHEMICALS AUSTRALIA OPERATIONS PTY LTD Doc# 7E6684022

Period from: 29/01/2015 to 27/05/2015

Name Start: 29/01/2015 Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES
Subclass: PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: N

Name: ORICA CHEMICALS AUSTRALIA OPERATIONS PTY LTD Doc# 2E0726373

Period from: 04/07/2014 to 28/01/2015

Name Start: 04/07/2014 Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES
Subclass: PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: N

CURRENT COMPANY ADDRESS

Address Type: Registered Office Doc# 7E6758882

Address: LEVEL 8

1 NICHOLSON STREET EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002

Period from: 06/03/2015

Address Type: Principal Place of Business Doc# 7E6758882

Address: LEVEL 8

1 NICHOLSON STREET

EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002

Period from: 27/02/2015

FORMER COMPANY ADDRESS

Address Type: Registered Office Doc# 2E0726373

Address: LEVEL 3

1 NICHOLSON STREET EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002 Period from: 04/07/2014 to 05/03/2015

Address Type: Principal Place of Business Doc# 2E0726373

Address: LEVEL 3

1 NICHOLSON STREET EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002

Period from: 04/07/2014 to 26/02/2015

CURRENT COMPANY OFFICERS

Role: Director Doc# 7E6194747

Name: MOORE, PAUL FRANKLIN Address: 17 HOPETOUN AVENUE MOSMAN NSW 2088

Date of Birth: 10/04/1968
Place of Birth: SYDNEY NSW
Appointment Date: 08/07/2014

Cease Date:

Role: Director Doc# 7E6734942

Name: GREAVES, SIMON Address: 12A FORD STREET IVANHOE VIC 3079

Date of Birth: 10/12/1956

Place of Birth: DEWSBURY UNITED KINGDOM

Appointment Date: 28/01/2015

Cease Date:

Role: Director Doc# 7E6734942

Name: RASDELL, STEPHEN GLENN Address: 56 GLADSTONE STREET KEW VIC 3101

Date of Birth: 01/12/1969 Place of Birth: MELBOURNE VIC

Appointment Date: 28/01/2015

Cease Date:

Role: Director Doc# 7E6734942

Name: WOLFE, BRYCE DANIEL Address: 27 WATTLETREE ROAD ARMADALE VIC 3143

Date of Birth: 13/09/1971

Place of Birth: HORSHAM UNITED KINGDOM

Appointment Date: 28/01/2015

Cease Date:

Role: Director Doc# 7E6738965

Name: CAWTE, MATTHEW JOHN HARVEY

Address: 5 TARATA STREET

MT EDEN AUCKLAND NEW ZEALAND

Date of Birth: 12/05/1968

Place of Birth: MASTERTON NEW ZEALAND

Appointment Date: 19/02/2015

Cease Date:

Role: Director

Doc# 7E6750952

Name: MARTIN, TODD FRANCIS Address: 145 DIGGINGS ROAD

WILLOWMAVIN VIC 3764

Date of Birth: 27/05/1966 Place of Birth: MELBOURNE VIC Appointment Date: 28/01/2015

Cease Date:

Role: Secretary

Doc# 7E6758882

Name: ANDERSEN, NICHOLAS JOHN

Address: 45 COBDEN STREET

SOUTH MELBOURNE VIC 3205

Date of Birth: 04/08/1976 Place of Birth: BURNIE TAS Appointment Date: 27/02/2015

Cease Date:

Role: Ultimate Holding Company

Doc# 7E6862638

Name: THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L.P.

Address: Appointment Date: Cease Date:

FORMER COMPANY OFFICERS

Role: Director Doc# 2E0726373

Name: JACKMAN, GAVIN ROGER Address: 28 WARBURTON ROAD **CANTERBURY VIC 3126**

Date of Birth: 01/11/1971 Place of Birth: HOBART TAS Appointment Date: 04/07/2014 Cease Date: 27/02/2015

> Role: Director Doc# 2E0726373

Name: MUCULJ, ADRIAN Address: 339 CHURCH ROAD

TEMPLESTOWE VIC 3106

Date of Birth: 03/07/1962 Place of Birth: ADELAIDE SA Appointment Date: 04/07/2014 Cease Date: 27/02/2015

> Role: Secretary Doc# 7E6211064

Name: HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER ANDREW

Address: 16 HOLMWOOD AVENUE **BRIGHTON VIC 3186**

Date of Birth: 07/05/1956 Place of Birth: MELBOURNE VIC Appointment Date: 14/07/2014 Cease Date: 27/02/2015

Role: Ultimate Holding Company

Doc# 2E0726373

Name: ORICA LIMITED ACN: 004 145 868

Address:

Appointment Date:

Cease Date:

CURRENT SHARE CAPITAL

Class: ORD ORDINARY SHARES Doc# 7F6862680

Number of Issued "Shares": 223,021,963 Amount Paid: \$446,043,926.00

Amount Due: \$0.00

Note: For each class of shares issued by a proprietary company, ASIC records the details of the twenty members of the class (based on shareholdings). The details of any other members holding the same number of shares as the twentieth ranked member will also be recorded by ASIC on the database. Where available, historical records show that a member has ceased to be ranked amongst the twenty members. This may, but does not necessarily mean, that they have ceased to be a member of the company.

CURRENT(SHAREHOLDERS/MEMBER)

Doc# 7E6862680 Class: ORD

Number of Shares Held: 223,021,963

Beneficially Owned: Y Fully Paid: Y

Name: IXOM HOLDINGS PTY LTD

ACN: 131 367 112 Address: LEVEL 3

1 NICHOLSON STREET EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002

Joint Holding: N

DOCUMENTS RELATING TO EXTERNAL ADMINISTRATION AND/OR APPOINTMENT OF CONTROLLER

Note: This extract may not list all documents relating to this status. State and Territory records should be searched.

No record

SATISFIED CHARGES

Note: On January 30, 2012 the Personal Property Securities Register (PPS Register) has commenced. The details of current charges will only be available from the PPS Register and the details of satisfied charges (as at 30th January 2012) can be obtained from ASIC. Further information can be obtained from www.ppsr.gov.au.

No record

ASIC DOCUMENTS (except charges)

Notes:

- A date or address shown as UNKNOWN has not been updated since the ASIC to over the records in 1991.
- Data from Documents with no Date Processed are not included in the Extract.
 Documents with "**" pages have not yet been imaged and are not available via DOCIMAGE. Imaging takes approximately 2 weeks from date of lodgement.
- Documents already listed under charges are not repeated here.

Form Type	Date Received	Date Processed	Effective Date	Pages	Doc No	
205 Notification	28/05/2015 n of Resolution Changing Co	28/05/2015 mpany Name Alters 7E6 806	18/05/2015 432	3	7E6992370	
410 Application	08/05/2015 n For Extension of a Name Re	08/05/2015 eservation Alters 7E6 806 43	08/05/2015 2	2	7E6938814	
Changes t Notification	09/04/2015 Company Details o Share Structure n of Share Issue o (Members) Share Holdings	09/04/2015	09/04/2015	2	7E6862680	
Change to Changes t Notification	09/04/2015 Company Details Ultimate Holding Company o Share Structure n of Share Issue o (Members) Share Holdings	09/04/2015	09/04/2015	3	7E6862638	
2601 Notification	20/03/2015 n of Intention to Give Financia	09/04/2015 al Assistance	10/04/2015	2	029 214 124	
2205 Notification	20/03/2015 n of Resolution Relating to Sh	09/04/2015 nares Financial Assistance - A	20/03/2015 Approval By Company's Own	4 Sharehold	029 214 115	
2602 19/03/2015 02/04/2015 19/03/2015 17 029 214 017 Notification of Financial Assistance Details Approval By Company's Own Members						
410 Application	18/03/2015 For Reservation of a New N	18/03/2015 Iame Upon Change Of Name	18/03/2015 Altered by 7E6 938 814 Alte	2 ered by 7E6 99	7E6806432 2 370	

Change of Change of	27/02/2015 Company Details Registered Address Principal Place of Business ent or Cessation of a Compar		27/02/2015	3	7E6758882
410 Application	27/02/2015 n For Reservation of a New N	27/02/2015 Jame Upon Change Of Name	27/02/2015	2	7E6758585
484 Change to	25/02/2015 Company Details Appointme	25/02/2015 ent or Cessation of A Compar	25/02/2015 ny Officeholder	2	7E6750952
484 Change to	19/02/2015 Company Details Appointme	19/02/2015 ent or Cessation of A Compar	19/02/2015 ny Officeholder	2	7E6738965
484 Change to	18/02/2015 Company Details Appointme	18/02/2015 ent or Cessation of A Compar	18/02/2015 ny Officeholder	3	7E6734942
205 Notification	29/01/2015 n of Resolution Changing Co	29/01/2015 mpany Name Alters 7E6 637	29/01/2015 676	3	7E6684022
410 Application	08/01/2015 n For Reservation of a New N	08/01/2015 Jame Upon Change Of Name	08/01/2015 Altered by 7E6 684 022	2	7E6637676
484 Change to	15/07/2014 Company Details Appointme	15/07/2014 ent or Cessation of A Compar	15/07/2014 ny Officeholder	2	7E6211064
484 Change to	08/07/2014 Company Details Appointme	08/07/2014 ent or Cessation of A Compar	08/07/2014 ny Officeholder	2	7E6194747
201 Application	04/07/2014 n For Registration as a Propri	04/07/2014 letary Company	04/07/2014	3	2E0726373

PRE-ASIC DOCUMENTS

No record

ANNUAL RETURNS

No record

FINANCIAL REPORTS

No record

CURRENT CONTACT ADDRESS FOR ASIC USE ONLY

Note: Section 146A of the Corporations Act 2001 states 'A contact address is the address to which communications and notices are sent from ASIC to the company.'

Address Type: Contact address for ASIC use only

Address: LEVEL 10

1 NICHOLSON STREET EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002

Period from: 18/03/2015

FORMER CONTACT ADDRESS FOR ASIC USE ONLY

Note: Section 146A of the Corporations Act 2001 states 'A contact address is the address to which communications and notices are sent from ASIC to the company.'

Address Type: Contact address for ASIC use only

Address: LEVEL 9

1 NICHOLSON STREET EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002

Period from: 08/07/2014 to 13/03/2015

PATENT REEL: 036243 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 07/31/2015